GTJF538 Series                                           200 fsec typical Phase Jitter
CMOS, Ultra-low Jitter Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators (VCXOs)
 MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 1 of 5                    July 16, 2018  Revision A.2
GTJF538 series (5.0x3.2x1.4 mm, 8 pads), a member of Mercury QuikXO™ quick-turn
Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators 9VCXOs), features CMOS output and femto-
second (f. sec.) RMS phase jitter (163 f. sec. for 250 MHz at 3.3V, 12 KHz to 20 MHz).

MERCURY Page 3 of 5                    July 16, 2018  Revision A.2
Output OE Function
Part Number Format and Example:
     Example: 3GTJF538-E-100N-200.000
3 G T JF538 - E - 100N - 200.000
Supply Voltage
code
“3” for 3.3V
“25” for 2.5V
“18” for 1.8V
“G” : for
Voltage
Control
oscillators
Output Logic
Code
“T” : CMOS
“JF”: Product Series.
“538”: Package size
5.0x3.2x1.4 mm
8 Pad
Frequency
Stability Code :
“A”~“F”. See
table above.
Frequency Pulling Range. 100:
± 100ppm
(Example only)
“M”: Maximum
“N”: Minimum
“T”: Typical
Frequency
(MHz)
GTJF538 Phase Noise Plot and Phase Jitter Data (typical), VDD=+3.3V, Voltage Control = Ground
SSB Phase
Noise Data
(dBc/Hz
Typical)
Frequency (MHz) 50 100 150 200 250
100 Hz offset -81 -75 -72 -70 -65
1 KHz offset -115 -107 -104 -102 -98
10 KHz offset -136 -127 -125 -124 -119
100 KHz offset -147 -141 -138 -136 -134
1 MHz offset -157 -151 -148 -146 -145
5 MHz offset -161 -157 -156 -153 -152
10 MHz offset -161 -158 -156 -154 -152
20 MHz offset -160 -158 -156 -154 -153
Phase Jitter  fsec
(12KHz ~ 20 MHz, RMS) 239 197 179 167 163
GTJF538 Series                                           200 fsec typical Phase Jitter
CMOS, Ultra-low Jitter Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators (VCXOs)
 MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 4 of 5                    July 16, 2018  Revision A.2
Package Dimensions and Recommended Solder Pad Layout     unit: (mm)
Phase Noise Plot of 3GTJF538-E-100N-250.000 MHz (VCXO), VDD=+3.3V, Voltage Control = Ground
GTJF538 Series                                           200 fsec typical Phase Jitter
CMOS, Ultra-low Jitter Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators (VCXOs)
 MERCURY
Since 1973
MERCURY Page 5 of 5                    July 16, 2018  Revision A.2
Te m pe ra
t